	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly. Act 893 of the Regular Session			
1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: \$3/3/05			
2	85th General Assembly A Bill			
3	Regular Session, 2005 SENATE BILL 394			
4				
5	By: Senators Wilkinson, G. Jeffress			
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO ALLOW GRANT FUNDS RECEIVED BY THE			
10	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FROM THE ARKANSAS STATE			
11	GAME AND FISH COMMISSION FOR FISH AND WILDLIFE			
12	EDUCATION TO BE DISTRIBUTED TO CONSERVATION			
13	DISTRICTS IN ADDITION TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS; AND			
14	FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
15				
16	Subtitle			
17	AN ACT TO ALLOW GRANT FUNDS FOR FISH AND			
18	WILDLIFE EDUCATION TO BE DISTRIBUTED TO			
19	CONSERVATION DISTRICTS IN ADDITION TO			
20	SCHOOL DISTRICTS.			
21				
22				
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
24				
25	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-16-1101(c), concerning fish and wildlife			
26	conservation education, is amended to read as follows:			
27	(c)(l) The department shall distribute quarterly all grant moneys			
28	provided by the commission under § $15-41-209(d)$ to the counties where the			
29	offenses occurred.			
30	(2) The counties shall distribute quarterly <u>in the manner</u>			
31	prescribed by ordinance of the county quorum courts all of the funds provided			
32	by the commission under § 15-41-209(d) for fish and wildlife conservation			
33	education and other purposes consistent with Arkansas Constitution, Amendment			
34	35, to the school districts or conservation districts or both for the sole			
35	<u>purpose of approved conservation education programs</u> within the counties in			



1	the manner prescribed by ordinance of the county quorum courts.	
2	/s/ Wilkinson	
3		
4		
5	APPROVED: 3/1	6/2005
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		